08199-00

T Arwa P e =i

A Division of BTE Dyna 1echinology fnc

PARTS LIST

WP85FPTOS/B

] q7h
v Bl
®
g il
% i ’ gl |

i

i D i il
B

o} o

g
]

LD,

60704-165







GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

26 1744-000 4 1/2-13 HEXNUT (SHIPPING)
25 21867-000 4 1/2 FLATWASHER (SHIPPING)
24 | A-61603-005 4 1/2-13 X 2-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT (SHIPPING)
23 | A-BP-10099 1 PLUG KIT (SHIPPED LOOSE)
22 60708-124 1 OPERATOR'S MANUAL
21 | B-64894-000 1 DECAL AND NAMEPLATE INSTALLATION
20 | B-300113-8 1 RECEPTACLE PANEL ASSEMBLY
19 | B-300101-14 1 MAIN LINE BREAKER PANEL ASSEMBLY
18 | A-16249-000 4 5/16-18 HEX FLANGENUT
17 526-000 4 5/16 FLAT WASHER
16 465-000 4 5/16-18 X 7/8 HEX HEAD BOLT
15 | S-7606 1 PTO SHAFT GUARD
14 484-000 4 #10 SPLIT LOCKWASHER
13 456-000 4 #10-24 HEX NUT
12 | A-52464-002 4 #10-32 X 1-1/2 ROUND HEAD SCREW
11 | A-300105 1 LOWER SHAFT GUARD
10 | A-91658-015 4 3/8-16 X 4 HEX HEAD BOLT
9 [ A-62825-004 8 SPACER
8 | A-300104 1 PTO SHAFT GUARD SUPPORT PLATE
7 | A-300096 1 SHAFT WASHER
6 | A-300106-1 1 BELLEVILLE WASHER, 5/8"
5 | A-350096-60 1 M16-2.00 X 60MM HEX HEAD BOLT
4 | A-97436-008 12 M8 SPLIT LOCKWASHER
3 | A-96002-040 12 M8 X 1.25 x 40MM HEX HEAD BOLT
2 B-300100-1 1 GEARCASE
1 B-351810-51 1 GENERATOR
ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION




CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL ASSEMBLY

NOILAI¥OS3A |'NVND ON 1dvd |W3ll
97N 13NV L L-gzoosea [ 1
3710d 2 ‘dv 0S€ ‘a0 L 6-v60L8V | ¢
HIALIN ADNINDIYA L zoLooev | ¢
MIHDS AVIH ANNOY Z/L- X Z£-0) ¥ 0009872 ¥
1NN X3H ZE-0L# ¥ 000-2/€9 S
HIHSYMMDOT IdAL LITdS OL# ¥ L4 9
HIHSYM LV1d O ¥ 865 .
5N IVNINEIL z 100-c2866-Y | 8
(OMV 0/e#) IUIM av3a | L1262 YLLOOEY | 6
9N IVNINYIL z 000-8GL¥V | Ol
(vo9l) IHIM aval | L4271 00072921V | 11
9NT IYNINYAL Z 200-/S¥L6°Y | 2l
(11) 3dvl "a’1avan Z 0L0-298¥z-9 | €I
(zL) 3avl ‘a1 avad z LLo-298vz-a | i

18 T

NO
440




RECEPTACLE PANEL ASSEMBLY

NOILJINOS3A ‘NYNO! ON _1yvd E NOLLJINOS3A | ‘NVND ON_LdvVd EE
SLOVLINOD % ONISNOH 4 \—v¥eeC—=33] T LNO¥d “TINVd | |=21100e—-8| |
HINVING LINQYID T10d L ANV 02 3 100—-982L6—-V]| ¥ AIMVYING LINOMID F10d T ‘dWNY 0§ | l000-020/S-VY| €
F10V.Ld3038 L1OA 0SZ 'dWV 0S 5 000—GZELS—-V]| 9 FIVLLI0FN XI1dNA LTO0A GZi ‘'Y 02 [} [000—99L0G—-V| S
ONT TYNINNAL | 000-80/£9-V| 8 AT18WN3SSY ¥3A0D 1 Fln—Nhlon<v L
¥OLOINNOD ‘L¥0ddNS I4 L1L100E~Y | Ol FHMAVYIT MHOVIE OMY O\ £ 14 +°G yLI00E-V]| &
1708 QV3H X3H | X 02—+¥/1 h4 000—¢9% 13 ONILNNOW ‘dIMLS Z 200—S¥0v9—8g| L1
LONX3IH 0Z—v/L L4 000-8¢9 143 YIHSYMMOO0T TVNNALXA /1 [ 000—-916¥ ] €1
MINOS[av3IH GNNOY Z/1—¢€ X ONI.v\F [ 100—£6619—V | 91 anLsSav3yHL 8/S X Ova\— Z 100—086¥6—V | Sl
9N IVNINYAL Z 100—-£2866—~Vv | Bl LNNXO0T Z 000—-LIS.¥ | LI
M3YOS L3N 133HS Z 3dAL w\m X Olf i 100—-8691Z2—~v | 02 1NANX3IH 3ONVI4 02—/ 9 000—8+291-V | 61
ON1 TVYNINYAL | 000—09lv—v | Z¢ AIHSYMMO0T LNdS +/1 5 000—-64% | 1T
9N TVYNINYAL < 100—2098y—8| ¥2 9N _TVYNINYAL £ 200—0581z—8| €2
JyMavI @ovia vo vi# | Ldoc'e |000-Gi8Le—v | 92 ONT TYNINYAL Z 000—12¢16—V | ST
IYMavIt Movia vo z# |14 L2 |ooo-9zL08-v ]| 82 IYMaAVI MOvIa vo ef | 14C6°C [ooo—o8LL6—-Vv | L2
3ALV1d 33A00 1 000—-268+9—-V | 0% } X ONI+\.F ‘SOHH ] 000—6£¥ | 6¢C
9N TVYNIWNAL | 000—-GSLy—V | Z¢ 9N IVNINNAEL Z 100—-12€16-V | IE
JUMAVIT NIFH9 ¥IF | 1eeL |[000—LPE6S—V | #¢ JUMAVIT N33O vO OIF | 1JSZ°L [000—8E9%9—V | ¢¢
3dvLl 3LIHM {14GL°C [000—EEL08~V | 9F 3dvl N3I3YO | 1426° |000—0CL6S—V | GF
13IX0VHE ¥OLVINO3IY 4 000—£68Y9—V | 8¢ N — 3dvi'a’l avan (4 8/0—-298y2—-4| [
Z1 = 3dvl 4l aval I ¥10-298%2—-8| O 11 = 3dvi'Q’l aval c ¢10-298¥2-8| 6¢
9N TYNINNAL | 000—-LYSL-VY | ¥
/]
TIVOS ON 49
Q. HvLl3a @\\
=]
= ®\\
=] °
|i = '
— }o
\ e
3IvOS ON 34QIS ¥3HLO NO
@ . IvV13a o @\

8. V13a




DECAL INSTALLATION

NOILJIMOS3A |'NVND ON livd |W3ll

13S Ivd3d I 1000—-60¢S1—-8] |

ISVHd F19NIS NOSH3IANVY “vO3d | ¢—£28C—Z]| T
SNOLLONYLSNI ONILYHIHO “TvO3d l £GGC—Z| ¢
OLd ¥39NVJ-1vO3d l 89G¢—-7Z| ¢t

T4 710 v03d I Ilv66—-72| G

Ndd 000l “IvO3ad | I l00—69¢L6—V | 9

13A37 10 “1vO3d I [000—€0E9Ll—=V ]| £

1vO3d YIMOANIM | T 18062—-7| 8

1v03d ANNO¥O Il | l00—0S/Sl-V ]| 6

1M 3LVIdINVN I [800—996£9—-V | Ol

S$71v03a 40 3ais Xove
NO Q3LONYLSNI SY HOLVYIN3D HLM
Q3ANTONI SI LVHL 13S TvO3a AlddY

w saals Eoy

200— % 00— QivosIa

ATNO £00-602S1—-8

AON3 SIHL NOu4d
av3y 38 oL




WIRING DIAGRAM

____________________________________________ -
= o VIEWED FROM |
1 = > OUTSIDE !

I
\ds L% bd !
| % (A |
@_@ L1 L2 |
Il .
CUSTOMER'S U— [
GROUND IEI :
TERMINAL T T |
\ GRD !
FREQUENCY J |
METER |
5 7 J i
D ) |
L !
PANEL MOUNTED X, |
CIRCUIT BREAKER i
N =\\ L] |
\. N 11} i
I zZ | m !
\ u2(T2) > ot U2(T2) ) |
Us(T3)— & ——U5(T3) :
\- = |
u1(T) —o || @ - — |
> !

——U6B(T4

us(T4)—o || @ = 0 ) |
|
' 2 D !
© © |
GROUND BOLT |
____________________________________________ ]

WIRING DIAGRAM (SINGLE PHASE "4 WIRE"; 120/240)




